

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 12 of 2024**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

KG Builungbou Kamang Gangmei; & Anr.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC (W.A.) No. 28 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**18.03.2024**

***Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:***

List these cases before the regular Bench on 01.04.2024.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*