

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 12 of 2024**

State of Manipur; & Ors.

***Appellants***

**Vs.**

Kg. Bui lungbou Kamng Gangmei; & Anr.

***Respondents***

**With  
MC (W.A.) No. 64 of 2024  
With  
MC (W.A.) No. 28 of 2024**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

**ORDER**

**25.06.2024**

***Siddharth Mridul, C.J. :***

Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special State Counsel, appears on behalf of the appellants/applicants.

Issue notice to the respondents in MC (W.A.) No. 64 of 2024.

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1; and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 1, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a reply, after providing advance copy to the counsel for the applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 31.07.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till then.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sandeep*