

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 12 of 2024

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

KG Builungbou Kamang Gangmei; & Anr.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 28 of 2024
With
MC (W.A.) No. 64 of 2024**

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

31.07.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J. :

Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special State Counsel, appears on behalf of the appellants; Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 1; and Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondent No. 2.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list these matters on 19.08.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep