

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 14 of 2024

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

Appellant

Vs.

KG Builungpou Kamang Gangmei; & Ors.

Respondents

***Clubbed with
CONT. CAS (C) No. 76 of 2024 with
MC (W.A.) No. 28 of 2024 with
MC (W.A.) No. 31 of 2024 with
MC (W.A.) No. 64 of 2024 with
W.A. No. 12 of 2024***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

31.07.2025

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1, Mr. A. Sachikumar and learned counsel for the State, Ms. Nikita are present before the Court physically.

Learned counsel for the appellant, Ms. Deepika seeks short accommodation.

Hence, these matters would be listed on 26.08.2025.

If any interim order is in force, the same shall be extended till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep