

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.A. No. 14 of 2024**

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

*... Appellant*

*- Versus -*

KG Builungpou Kamang Gangmei & 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

With CONT. CAS(C) No. 76 of 2024

With MC(WA) No. 28 of 2024

With MC(WA) No. 31 of 2024

With MC(WA) No. 64 of 2024

With W.A. No. 12 of 2024

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**O R D E R**

*[M. Sundar, CJ]*

25.09.2025

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for appellant; Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel for State are before this Court.

At request of both sides, list 4(four) weeks hence.

List on 27.10.2025.

Interim order granted on 02.04.2024 extended from time to time to continue until further order.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Bipin*