

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 14 of 2024

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

Appellant

Vs.

KG Builungpou Kamang Gangmei and 3 others

Respondents

With Cont.Cas(C) No. 76 of 2024

With MC(WA) No. 28 of 2024

With MC(WA) No. 31 of 2024

With MC(WA) No. 64 of 2024

With WA No. 12 of 2024

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(Order of the court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

30.01.2026

[1] Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for R1 requests for rescheduling of the matter citing difficulty at his end.

[2] Ms. N. Nikita, learned State Counsel does not oppose the request.

[3] Afore-referred request of learned counsel for R1 acceded to.

[4] List on 09.03.2026.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE
