

Sl. No. 16-23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 14 of 2024

Jinripou Pheiga Gangmei

Appellant

Vs.

KG Builingpou Kamang Gangmei; & Ors.

Respondents

Clubbed with

***CONT. CAS (C) No. 76 of 2024 with
CRP (C.R.P. Art. 227) No. 2 of 2026 with
MC (CRP (CRP. Art. 227) No. 4 of 2026 with
MC (W.A.) No. 28 of 2024 with
MC (W.A.) No. 31 of 2024 with
MC (W.A.) No. 64 of 2024 with
W.A. No. 12 of 2024 with***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

09.03.2026

Registry to place the matter before the Chief Justice on the administrative side and seek orders regarding assignment and listing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep